PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4674383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 038365/0461

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P.	11/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, INC. (F/K/A FOMO PRODUCTS)
Street Address:	2775 BARBER ROAD
City:	NORTON
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

504627665

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6182868
Patent Number:	6206991
Patent Number:	6345776
Patent Number:	6691898
Patent Number:	6840462
Patent Number:	7179845
Patent Number:	7717357
Patent Number:	8318827
Patent Number:	8680168
Patent Number:	9062168
Patent Number:	9079197
Patent Number:	9211552
Patent Number:	9233385
Patent Number:	6410609
Patent Number:	6314700
Patent Number:	6283221
Patent Number:	6527203
Application Number:	13893443
Application Number:	14273633
Application Number:	14737879

PATENT

REEL: 044367 FRAME: 0168

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14950083
Application Number:	62171439
Application Number:	14992338
Application Number:	14748681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: ROB SONESON
Address Line 1: 300 N LASALLE
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24776-1-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB SONESON
SIGNATURE:	/RSONESON/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=ICP - Patent Release - Fomo Products#page1.tif source=ICP - Patent Release - Fomo Products#page2.tif source=ICP - Patent Release - Fomo Products#page3.tif source=ICP - Patent Release - Fomo Products#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044367 FRAME: 0169

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 3rd day of November, 2017, by Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of ICP

Adhesives and Sealants, Inc., formerly known as Fomo Products, Inc., an Ohio corporation

("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 2, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the patents

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Second Lien Patent Security

Agreement, dated as of April 11, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2016 at Reel/Frame

038365/0461.

[Signature Page Follows]

9220950v2 10/30/2017 2:25 PM 129168130v3 6492.198

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

Name: Robert E. Kircher III

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Grantor	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Fomo Products, Inc.	Two-component polyurethane box kit	6182868	2/6/01
Fomo Products, Inc.	Roof tile construction using sandwiched adhesive	6206991	3/27/01
Fomo Products, Inc.	Two-component dispending gun	6345776	2/12/02
Fomo Products, Inc.	Push button foam dispensing device	6691898	2/17/04
Fomo Products, Inc.	Two-component dispensing gun nozzle	6840462	1/11/05
Fomo Products, Inc.	Elastomeric latex foams	7179845	2/20/07
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method for rapid insulation of expanses	7717357	5/18/10
Fomo Products, Inc.	Insect-resistant polyurethane foam	8318827	11/27/12
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method for filling wall cavities with expanding foam insulation	8680168	3/25/14
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method for filling concrete block cavities with expanding foam insulation	9062168	6/23/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Dual polymer needles for disposable foam dispending gun	9079197	7/14/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Foam dispensing gun	9211552	12/15/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Temperature indicating foam gun nozzles & hoses	9233385	1/12/16
Fomo Products, Inc.	Low pressure generating polyurethane foams	6410609	6/25/02
Fomo Products, Inc.	Roof tile construction using sandwiched adhesive	6314700	11/13/01
Fomo Products, Inc.	Two-component polyurethane box kit	6283221	9/4/01
Fomo Products, Inc.	Two-component dispensing gun	6527203	3/4/03
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method for filling wall cavities with expanding form insulation	CA2817556 (CANADA)	12/30/14

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Title	Application No.	File Date
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method and composition for filling elongated channels with expanding foam insulation	13893443	5/14/13
Fomo Products, Inc.	Temperature indicating foam gun nozzles & hoses	14273633	5/9/14
Fomo Products, Inc.	Marine Foam	14737879	6/12/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Foam Dispensing Gun	14950083	11/24/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Improved cylinder clamp and pressure monitor	62171439	6/5/15
Fomo Products, Inc.	Process for extending the shelf life of gaseous olefinic propellants in polyurethane foams	14992338	1/11/16
Fomo Products, Inc.	Modular foam dispensing gun	14748681	6/24/15

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 044367 FRAME: 0172

Fomo Products, Inc.	Temperature indicating foam gun nozzles &	CA2851306	5/12/14
	hoses	(CANADA)	
Fomo Products, Inc.	Foam dispensing gun	CA2880801	7/31/13
		(CANADA)	
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method and composition for filling elongated	CA2851303	5/12/14
	channels with expanding foam insulation	(CANADA)	
Fomo Products, Inc.	Method for filling concrete block cavities	CA2829380	10/7/13
	with expanding foam insulation	(CANADA)	